•  the number of shares of Class B Common that each selling stockholder may obtain if all of the shares of Class A Common that each selling
stockholder is offering by this prospectus are exchanged for shares of Class B Common;

•  the number of shares of Class B Common owned by and the percentage of ownership of Class B Common of each selling stockholder

immediately following the exchange of shares offered by this prospectus based on the number of shares of Class A Common outstanding on
February 28, 2019; and

•  the percentage of combined voting power of shares of Class A Common and Class B Common each selling stockholder would have

immediately following the exchange of shares of Class A Common for Class B Common offered by this prospectus based on the number of
shares of Class A Common outstanding on February 28, 2019.

Class B Common Stock

Name
Title of

Class

Shares
Beneficially

Owned
Before this

Offering

Shares
Offered

Pursuant
to this

Offering

Shares
Beneficially
Owned After
this Offering

Percentage
of Shares
Owned

After this
Offering

Percentage
of Combined
Voting Power

of Shares
of Class A

and Class B
Common
After this
Offering

Alfred M. Rankin, Jr.(1)(2)(3)(4)   Class B   1,647,153   75,000   2,594,524   58.76%   49.75%
Alfred M. Rankin, Jr., as Trustee of the Alfred Rankin Trust (1)

(2)   Class B   344,853   75,000   419,853   9.51%   8.38%
Rankin Associates I, L.P. (3)   Class B   472,371   472,371   944,742   21.40%   17.62%
Rankin Associates IV, L.P. (4)   Class B   400,000   400,000   800,000   18.12%   14.92%

(1) The Alfred Rankin Trust is a general and limited partner of Rankin I, Rankin II and Rankin IV. As trustee and primary beneficiary of the Alfred
Rankin Trust, Alfred M. Rankin, Jr. shares the power to vote the 472,371, 338,295 and 400,000 shares of Class B Common held by Rankin I, Rankin
II and Rankin IV, respectively, with the other general partners of Rankin I, Rankin II and Rankin IV, as applicable, and shares the power to dispose of
the 472,371, 338,295 and 400,000 shares of Class B Common held by Rankin I, Rankin II and Rankin IV, respectively, with the other general and
limited partners of Rankin I, Rankin II and Rankin IV, as applicable. As such, Alfred M. Rankin, Jr. and the Alfred Rankin Trust are deemed to